FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Vashington, [D.C. 20549	
---------------	------------	--

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

11100 SANTA MONICA BLVD, SUITE 800

90025

(Street)

LOS ANGELES CA

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

				01 30	ection 3	0(11)	or the ii	ivesiii	ieni Co	mpany .	ACL OI	1940								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* B. Riley Financial, Inc.				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol B. Riley Principal Merger Corp. II [BMRG] 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify																
(Last)	c) (First) (Middle) 00 SANTA MONICA BLVD, SUITE 800				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/10/2020									below) below)					city	
Street) LOS ANGEL	ES CA	\ 9	00025	4. If <i>i</i>	Amendr	ment,	Date o	f Origi	nal File	ed (Mont	th/Day	/Year		Line	Form	filed by	One Re	ng (Cheo porting P an One F	erson	
(City)	(St	ate) (Zip)																	
			I - Non-Deriva	ative	Secur	ities	s Acq	uire	·					cial	_					
I. Title of	Security (Ins	tr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execu	eemed ution Da th/Day/Y		3. Transa Code (8)		4. Sec Dispo	curities A	Acquir D) (Ins	ed (A) str. 3, 4	or 4 and 5)	Beneficially (D) or Owned Indirect			Form: D		rect Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
							Code	v	Amou	ınt	(A) o (D)	r Pri	ce		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)					
Class A (Common St	ock	11/10/2020				P		668	3,045	A	\$	510.119	7	1,630,	,029	I		By B. Secur Inc. ⁽¹⁾	
Class A (Common St	ock	11/10/2020				S		2,05	0,000	D		\$10.12		0		I		By B. Secur Inc. ⁽¹⁾	
Class A (Common St	ock	11/11/2020				P		419	9,971	A	\$1	10.1799	(3)	0		I		By B. Secur Inc. ⁽¹⁾	
Class A (Common St	ock	11/12/2020				P		86,	,593	A	\$	510.330	6	86,5	93	I		By B. Secur Inc. ⁽¹⁾	
Class A (Common St	ock													250,00	00(4)	I			
Class A (Common St	ock													650,00	00 ⁽⁵⁾	I		By B. Princi Spons Co. II LLC ⁽⁾	sor [,
		Та	ble II - Derivati (e.g., pu												y Owned	d	,			
Derivative Conversion Date		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, Company Compan		Transaction Code (Instr. 8) Sec Acq (A) Disport of (I		ivative urities juired or posed D) tr. 3, 4		te Exercisable and ration Date th/Day/Year)		ind	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Ins 3 and 4)		Derivati Security (Instr. 5)		ive derivat y Securi i) Benefi Owned Follow Report	ive ties Form: cially Direct or Ind ing ed ction(s)	10. Owners Form: Direct (I or Indire (I) (Instr	rship o E (D) C irect (I	1. Nature of Indirec Beneficia Ownershi Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	cisable	Expira Date	tion	Title	Amount or Number of Shares							
	nd Address of <u>y Financi</u>	Reporting Person al, Inc.	,																	
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)		-															

(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address B. Riley Princi	of Reporting Person* pal Sponsor Co.	II, LLC
(Last) 299 PARK AVEN	(First) UE, 21ST FLOOR	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10171
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address B. RILEY PRI	of Reporting Person* NCIPAL INVES	TMENTS, LLC
(Last) 21255 BURBANK	(First) C BLVD, SUITE 400	(Middle)
(Street) WOODLAND HILLS	CA	91367
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address B. RILEY CAI	of Reporting Person*	EMENT, LLC
(Last) 11100 SANTA MO	(First) ONICA BLVD., SUI	(Middle) TE 800
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address BRC Partners I	of Reporting Person* <u>Management GP</u> ,	LLC
(Last) 11100 SANTA MO	(First) ONICA BLVD., SUI	(Middle) TE 800
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address BRC Partners	of Reporting Person* Opportunity Fund	d, LP
(Last) 11100 SANTA MO	(First) ONICA BLVD., SUI	(Middle) TE 800
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address B. Riley Securi	· -	
(1 4)	(First)	(Middle) TE 800
(Last) 11100 SANTA MO		
` '		90025

RILEY BRYA	NT R		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
11100 SANTA MO	ONICA BLV	D., SUITE 800	
(Street)			_
LOS ANGELES	CA	90025	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	_

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. BRC Partners Management GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("BRPGP"), is a subsidiary of B. Riley Capital Management, LLC, a New York limited liability company and registered investment advisor ("BRCM"), and is the general partner of BRC Partners Opportunity Fund, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("BRPLP"). B. Riley Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("BRF"), is the parent company of BRCM. As a result, BRF, BRCM and BRPGP may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the shares held by BRPLP. BRF is the parent company of B. Riley Securities, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("BRS"). As a result, BRF may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the shares held by BRS. B. Riley Principal Investments, LLC ("BRPI") is the sole member of B. Riley Principal Sponsor Co. II, LLC (the "Sponsor") and is a wholly-owned subsidiary of BRF. BRPI and BRF may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the shares held by the Sponsor.
- 2. Bryant R. Riley is the Co-Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the Board of Directors of BRF. As a result, Bryant R. Riley may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the shares of Common Stock directly held by BRF, BRS, BRPLP and the Sponsor. Each of BRF, BRPGP, BRCM, BRPLP, BRS, BRPI, the Sponsor and Bryant R. Riley disclaims beneficial ownership of the outstanding shares of Common Stock reported herein, except to the extent of its/his respective pecuniary interest therein.
- 3. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were bought in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$9.99 to \$10.43, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the above range.
- 4. The reported shares of Class A Common Stock include shares within 50,000 of the Issuer's public units, as described under the heading "Description of Securities" in the Issuer's Registration Statement on Form S-1 (File No. 333-237812) (the "Registration Statement").
- 5. The reported shares of Class A Common Stock are within 650,000 of the Issuer's Private Placement Units, as described under the heading "Description of Securities" in the Issuer's registration statement on Form S-1 (File No. 333-237812), purchased by the Reporting Persons for \$10.00 per Private Placement Unit.

B. Riley Financial, Inc., by: /s/ Bryant R. Riley, Co-Chief Executive Officer	11/12/2020
B. Riley Principal Sponsor Co. II, LLC, by: /s/ Phillip Ahn, Authorized Signatory	11/12/2020
B. Riley Principal Investments, LLC, by: /s/ Kenneth Young, Chief Executive Officer	11/12/2020
B. Riley Capital Management, LLC, by: /s/ Bryant R. Riley, Chief Executive Officer	11/12/2020
BRC Partners Management GP, LLC, by B. Riley Capital Management, LLC, its sole member, by: /s/ Bryant R. Riley, Chief Executive Officer	11/12/2020
BRC Partners Opportunity Fund, L.P., by: /s/ Bryant R. Riley, Chief Investment Officer	11/12/2020
B. Riley Securities, Inc, by: /s/ Andrew Moore, Chief Executive Officer	11/12/2020
/s/ Bryant R. Riley ** Signature of Reporting Person	<u>11/12/2020</u> Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.